## PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE



January 28, 2025



I am truly honored and deeply grateful for the trust you have placed in me by electing me as your 1st Vice Chair of the Prince George's County Democratic Central Committee.

For the past 17 years, I have had the privilege of working with transitioning Service members around the globe as they shift from military to civilian life. My focus has been on ensuring they receive the medical, financial, and physical support necessary to honor their service and promote their well-being. Through my efforts, I have

supported thousands of Service members and Veterans at military installations across the United States and beyond. Additionally, I founded "The Service Connection," a nonprofit organization dedicated to bridging the gap between local Veterans and the healthcare providers and resources they need right here in Prince George's County. My goal is to make certain that all Veterans, as well as all residents of our community, have access to the resources that empower them to lead fulfilling lives.

I look forward to working with our Chair, Sylvia Johnson, and the entire Prince George's County Central Committee to ensure the citizens of our are equipped to succeed!

In service,

Jason Lewis

Jason Lewis

1st Vice Chair, Prince George's County Democratic Central Committee